MOTION

On November 25, 2019, the City entered into a contract (C-134516) with the nonprofit
Destination Crenshaw to design and construct the Destination Crenshaw Project. The contract
expired on November 24, 2021, however, construction activities are ongoing along with additional
secured funding, necessitating a supplemental agreement to continue the contractor’s services.
Council approval is necessary for the City to extend the contract; include third-party beneficiary
language in the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Sankofa Park
Memorandum of Understanding with the City to Destination Crenshaw; and revise the payment
schedule with the contractor.

I THEREFORE MOVE that the Council, with the concurrence of the Mayor, APPROVE
the attached Supplemental Agreement to Contract No. C-134516 between the City of Los Angeles,
acting through the Bureau of Engineering, and the Destination Crenshaw nonprofit for the design
and construction of the Destination Crenshaw Project to:

Incorporate minor technical updates;

Extend the term of the contract to March 1, 2026;

Increase the contract ceiling to $33.5M;

Replace the payment schedule of the contract with the revised Exhibit F — Project Budget
and Payment Schedule; and

5. Require the Destination Crenshaw nonprofit to comply with or fulfill all of the City’s
obligations in Sections 5, 7-15, and 17-19 of Contract No. C-138648 - Memorandum of
Agreement (Metro Sankofa Park MOA) between the City and Metro (adopted by Council
on July 2, 2021 under C.F. 19-0898) and require the Destination Crenshaw nonprofit to
accept Metro as a third-party beneficiary of the Supplemental Agreement pursuant to
Section 22.1 of the Metro Sankofa Park MOA.

= 52 =

I FURTHER MOVE that the Bureau of Enginecring be authorized to make any technical
corrections or clarifications to the above instructions and/or atfached Supplemental Agreement to
effectuate the intent of this Motion.

PRESENTED BY:

MARQUEECE HARRIS-DAWSQN
Councilmg:'mber, 8% District -

SECONDED BY:

MAR 02022



SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO CONTRACT NO. C-134516
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
DESTINATION CRENSHAW

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to Contract No. C-134516 (hereinafter
the “Supplemental Agreement”) between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation
(“City”), acting through the Bureau of Engineering (“BOE”) and Destination Crenshaw
(“Contractor”) is entered into with reference to the following:

WHEREAS on November 25, 2019, the City and Contractor entered into
Contract No. C-134516 (“Contract”) whereby the Contractor agreed to receive public
funding to construct Destination Crenshaw;

WHEREAS on November 14, 2021, the Contract was amended extending its
expiration date to November 24, 2021, and

WHEREAS Contract No. C-134516 expired on November 24, 2021, and the
City and Contractor now agree to continue Contractor's services to March 1, 2026 since
there is a need for the Contract to continue since construction activities are ongoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. Contract No. C-134516, as amended, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and
incorporated herein by this reference. In the event of any conflict between
the Contract and this Supplemental Agreement, the terms of this
Supplemental Agreement shall prevail. Except as specifically set forth in this
Supplemental Agreement, all of the terms and provisions of the Contract
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. There are no other
modifications, express or implied.

2. Section 103 — Contract Administration and Representatives of the Parties of
the Contract is hereby amended to replace Neil Drucker, Division Manager
with Steven Fierce, Division Manager as the City Engineer’s Designee.

Attention. Steven Fierce, Division Manager
Phone:  213-485-4402
Email: Steven.Fierce@lacity.org

4, Section 104 — Service of Notices of the Contract is hereby amended to
replace Neil. Drucker@lacity.org with Steven.Fierce@lacity.org.

5. Section 105 — Term of the Agreement and Time of Performance of the
Contract is hereby amended to expire on March 1, 2026, unless terminated
as provided under §505 Termination or extended by a duly approved

1

218487412
922222-13731



10.

11.

21848741.2
922222-13731

amendment or change order to this AGREEMENT and signed by the parties..

Section 106 — Scope of Project of the Contract is hereby amended to add
the following additional funding:

. Additional State Funding ($6.5M) for pocket park construction, public
art work, exhibition and wayfinding signage, owner's representation, and
community outreach.

. Additional City Funding ($1M) for public artwork installation.

Section 107 - Compensation, first paragraph, of the Contract is hereby
amended to delete and replace as follows:

The total compensation for this Agreement shall not exceed $33,500,000
for the scope of the Project. Under no condition shall the liability of the
City, LA Metro, and the State exceed the respective amounts in this
section. The CONSULTANT, as the Project Manager, should provide a
proposed payment schedule (PAYMENT SCHEDULE) based on their
baseline, cost-loaded schedule and deliverables for their project for the
City’s review and approval. The CONSULTANT will be compensated
based on the PAYMENT SCHEDULE, attached hereto as Exhibit F. The
use of the Public Funds from the public agencies are as follows:

Section 107 - Compensation of the Contract is hereby amended to add the
following additional funding

4. Additional State ($6.5M). - Any disbursement of new State
Funds shall be subject to a determination that such expenditure is
consistent with the PAYMENT SCHEDULE and is for an Eligible Cost
toward the design and construction of Sankofa Park as set forth under
§401 Allowable and Unallowable Costs and §403 Limitation of
Expenditures.

Section 107 - Compensation of the Contract is hereby amended to the
following additional funding:

5. Additional City ($1M): - Any disbursement of new City Funds
shall be subject to a determination that such expenditure is consistent with
the PAYMENT SCHEDULE and is for an Eligible Cost toward the design
and construction of Sankofa Park as set forth under §401 Allowable and
Unallowable Costs and §403 Limitation of Expenditures.

Subsection (A) of Section 107 - Compensation of Contract No. C-134516

2



12.

13.

14.

is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The City shall authorize the expenditure of an amount not to exceed
$33.5 million in consideration of, and on the condition that the sum be
expended in carrying out the purposes set forth in the Scope of Services
and for the complete and satisfactory performance of the terms of this
Agreement.

Exhibit F ~ PAYMENT SCHEDULE of the Contract is hereby amended by
replacing Exhibit F with the revised Exhibit F attached hereto and
incorporated in this Supplemental Agreement.

The Contractor agrees to comply with or fulfili all of the City’s obligations in
Sections 5, 7-15, and 17-19 of Contract No. C-138648- Memorandum of
Agreement (“Metro Sankofa Park MOA”), attached hereto as new Exhibit H
and incorporated in this Supplemental Agreement. Contractor agrees that
Metro is a third-party beneficiary of the Supplemental Agreement pursuant to
Section 22.1 of the Metro Sankofa Park MOU.

Ratification Clause: Due to the need for the Contractor’s services to be
provided continuously on an ongoing basis, Contractor may have provided
services prior to the execution of this Supplemental Agreement. To the
extent that said services were performed in accordance with the terms and
conditions of this Supplemental Agreement, those services are hereby
ratified.

ATTACHMENTS:

218487412
922222-13731

° Exhibit F — PAYMENT SCHEDULE (Revised)
° Exhibit H — Contract No. C-138648 - Metro Sankofa Park MOA



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplemental Agreement to be
executed by their respective, duly authorized representatives.

DESTINATION CRENSHAW

By:

Date;

Approved as to form:

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By:

EDWARD JORDAN
Assistant City Attorney

Date:

218487412
922222-13731

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

By:

Gary Lee Moore, P.E.
City Engineer

Date: .

Attest:

HOLLY WOLCOTT, City Clerk

By:

Deputy City Clerk

Date:




- g soueleg
000'006'€E  § sasuadx3 (8]0 ]
000°089'Z § | SE1'ES8'r % | 0BL'09L'L §| 6lE'2/8'8 § | BSE'6ESE § 000'005'EE % s[qelieay Buipun 12101
- SIEJS S2I0U0O - ZZ0Z BT
SqE|S PUEB SUWIN|OD 3]8I0LDT - ZZOT E-TL:
sapd pue ‘s|jem Buiureyal 'sBunooy 'semmn - ZZeg ZO- LT
UONONAISUCS UIBIP WIOIS - LZOZ ¥O
sbeubls ‘Ajunoas ‘uoieBiul
‘Buidesspue ‘salypin ‘Bugess ‘ezejd 'Bunubiy wiopeld sueld parcidde Jad
uopaidwon pun piey %@ | 000'0EL’L  § | 0o0'000T & | ozv'ozs's § | ozzels'e§ | 0oovzie  § BumalA ay; apnjoul 0) e Bje3uES Jo Ualsldwod SHEJ BJONUEBS JO UOHONAZUAD | 003 v | 000'00Z'FL  § dled Bjoyueg uohonysuegy
uBisap adeospueT -
JuawsBeuew sseooid ywisdjescidde ‘sucnejunseld BuiesulBus pmg -
‘uBisap |eawasle pue Bunyf yonewiploos jaaioid Buussuibus |eimonng -
uoyaldwion jun pley %g | 000'FE $ 000'9/Z $ ‘2auepuajje Bujpaw 'ssesbiold sjuBWNIOD UONITUISUCT uEisap (eJnjoaluoly | CJlBW ¥ | GO0'00E % szad ubisaq nied ejoues uoansueo-ald
osloid sy} Bupiebal
SUOREILNWLWOD / 3uche|a) iqnd suiey
PUE SJuaA@ 81| JoB9OND AYUNuILIQo|
'SARAINS [EULIOJUI PUE |EWIO) O} PIRUWN]
1ou Jnq Buipnjaw sjuapises sfebus|  els
uopeidwod Ui pey %g | oLl Ok $ | 89z 88 $ | aoo'09 $ SIPAOR || JO UCHEJUSWNAOP 0Joyd JOfPUE LTAA o0} sagnae Juanbay) pue JenBsy | [PuolIPPY | 828921 $ suwed ‘wawsbebug 'yweano uoiaINgsucy
sisiue pue "10joBUQD
‘ulea) ubisap Yww ucesjuNwwWos | ajelg
uoyadwa pun prel %8 | L£5'S $ | ez9'le ¢ | oooce s SHodas AYAROE AuIuoiy pue sBUjjasW UogeupInog | [euoyippY | 012'69 $ s34 anBjuasakday sJoumg uoIRNLSUOY
. a|s
1qun piay %8 | 88E ¥S g |eop'soe §|oo00Ze aBeubls Buipuyfem puk UOHBLIOMUI UORIGILKS Pa|IEYEu] A PUE 'uogeaiqey ‘ubliseq| [euoliPpY | 158649 $ Buipuyfepyubisad -3 Uopgixa ualpnsuad
siEs )
uoadwos pun prey %8 | L1208 $ | ver'ZbL'L  § | 000°00S'E $ 304 Je pa|(eIsky | pue 'uoyeolqe) ‘uBisag| jeuoippy | LLL'ZIBT S SUBBSILIWOD JY SlldNd uolongsusy
uosne|s BENY
voneiduios [un PRy %8 | arZ'eLe  § 204225 § PuUE 198,15 YibS 'IBaNS Ul0g 18 Uoonasuoca yied axioad pue 'ucges; ‘ubisaql| [euonippy | 0S8'9PL T $ see4 ubisa( pue UKonysuoy Uoangsued
Joaloid ay) Bupiehal
SuUOjRaWN LIS / SUuoe|a) A|gnd "siiey
PUE SjUAAB oA ydEaINe AIUnlwod
‘sASAINS [BW.0)UI DUE [EWID, O] PRUWI
10u 3ng Bupn)ou sjuspisa. abebua
uoi8|GLI0a (U paY %8 | 000'Z76 $ | €85'66 3 | ooo'Lel $ | 000221 $ | Lov'0s9 % SOIALOR (|8 JO LDIEJUBILNDOP Cjoyd JO/PUS UANUAL o Juenbaly pue JenBay|  elS Qpo'nsk'L % swiwog ‘Wuawabebu3 ‘yarsnng yotjonjsuo)
Jawsoeld ; uoneno pe pue ‘ssa.bosd
UODMIISUTD MAIAS) 'SUQKEQYIOIdS
sBuiasw ays pusye 'sejepdn juawsdeld ue 'sjsenbal 7 sBusesp (zuoppe 3pinosd 824 UoljRLSIVIWPY
uolaidwed un pay %e | Coy'9g $ | ooo'zeL 3| L0S'S0E ¢ | 094'28L $ | 6E€'R0L $ $,101924Ju00 01 Ajdal Ul Juas JCIIBWIOUI IURWn20]|  'uoijRwlcju IOy sisanbel o) puodsay| SEIS 00Q'CEB $ uolensueD pajediniiuy mMsd uojanisuol
SJSlIB PUE '10]08JU00
‘Wea) UB(SSP Ui UOIEIIUNWIWDS
uoysdiwod 1un pjay %8 | 8L6'9L $ | 5£0'28 $ | se0'es $ | SE0'TS $ | zor'ee ¢ suodai Apoe Aliuoi pue sunaaw uonewpiooy| AL Sip'LLE 3 sa94 sAjeIUssaIday saumo uonenjsuag
uone|(ejsJ| sueqd panosdde sed Budeospue
uogaidwoa jun pley %g | £6r 28k $ ) 199'927 ¢ | ves's0s'L $ | oco'ses’t $ | 99p'2Eel $ Buidesspue pue Jeaed ‘Buijse | JaAed Jo Uopajdwon ple slaned Jjemapiq Jo uonejeisy)|  slels QOL'LRLS % uaye||su) adesspue pue JaABd uDonSUeD
ubisap ucmporHs -|
ubisap adeospuen ~|
Buaauibue
Buti@euIBus (RINONLS -
uogadwon fjun pdY %8 | 2L0'CL ¢ YA 1A NN ¢ | 985’21 $ ss9)60.d J3s Bumelp nuad ufiisap [Rinoapyoly - SRIS 0067061 & sea 4 UBisaq paedonuY MSd uolonnsuod
je6pnq |B30] SUOISS WWaa
uonayduwsoo pun pjay %g | vES'STL  § olsvoy  § | 1es'sEl 8 SjeilE WoJj SI0BJIU0D paublg We usuewsad LIS J0 %EZ| 9IS | 62L'B9STL  $ 5994 ISIHY UoIANASU0D-8ld
dnas g0 voeziqop 'Buiddeyy
uoijaydiuoo (gun preYy %6 | 008’2 & ooF'28 $ piay pue ‘Suiddew Ajin punciBiapun 'Buysa) s|eLRE N 6102 980) - 6,07 1deg Joj seomiag|  Ajejs 000'ss 4 ‘Bunsa ) - $994 UOKONISUOD 1Dd UDieNISUD-ald
uogajdwoa pun prey %e | €519 3 BY.'D. $ suadas Apaoe Auoy 61.0Z 100 - 610 Ar 1ay seoiniag|  Lelg 006'8L ¢ S84 BAEIUSSAIHIY SIOUMD uoljNAsUeD-8)d
uBisap uonigiuxs) -
uisep adesspue -
|aABY ‘Bunulid "uonzIng ie Bunssubus pag -
"ubisap [eolos|a pue BunyEl 'uoneuipiood alcid Buisaulbua [eJmanng -
uonaidiwoo fun pfay %a | LER'OL $ 655'7T1 £ *saurpuaye Bunesw 'ssaiBoia sjuswnoop UoRNIISUILD |einoauary - 218g peesel ¢ saag ubisag I B suied UOIONISUD =Rl
Auo
2 gunpiey %8 | 000 08 $ 000026 ¢ i I Y10M Uy - 2INRNISELY (BINYND | |[BUCHPPY | G00'000 b $ 1500 UoINISUe]y ugjongsuoy
ssauboud Apnys ojen Aeans uBisap UoaIYK3 -|
"ufiisop [eoujoaje pue Bunybl) "uoieupsaca akeid UONEIND P |
Uohedwod (Hun pray %8 | D0C'0ZL $ 000°08E'L  § ‘gouepuape Bunsaw ‘ssaifinid sjuBlwNoOp UOIONNSUAD ufiisap [RimoaNuasy - Ao 000'008'L $ sap4 UBISAQ AR R SURjiad uainsuUeD-8d
juowifed zzoz| uswihed Juawied « Stuawfed pung -
sa10N roqueidos | zzozsunt | zzoz ussew Showaid selgeianleq Wiopm jo 3doog TICEEES 1300 2suadx3 aseyd

I1NA3IHIS INIWAVC GNV 13DANE 1I310Hd

INIWANIAY LIVILNOT




